

# City of Clearwater

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID#1	17-4053	Version:	1	Name:	Doretha Carson Leverson Probate
Туре:	Actio	on Item			Status:	Passed
File created:	11/1	/2017			In control:	Legal
On agenda:	12/7	/2017			Final action:	12/7/2017
Title:	Request for authority to file a probate case to administer an estate in the matter of Doretha Carson Leverson. (consent)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	tion Result
12/7/2017	1	City Cou	uncil			
40/4/0047	4	Courseil	Mark Casai			

12/4/2017 1 Council Work Session

#### SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Request for authority to file a probate case to administer an estate in the matter of Doretha Carson Leverson. (consent)

#### SUMMARY:

The City has an outstanding loan originally given to Doretha Carson Leverson. Ms. Leverson died on July 22, 2016 and no estate has been opened to dispose of her property or resolve any outstanding debts she may have had. The City has a claim for \$36,800.00. If the City opens an estate it will then be able to file a claim against the estate for the moneys owed under the loan.

Authority is being sought to open an estate in order to file a claim against it to recover the moneys owed to the City. Costs will be approximately \$500.

### APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

010-09600-548000-514-000